Telefication B.V.
Kiwa FSS Products
Wilmersdorf 50
Postbus 137
7300 AC Apeldoorn
The Netherlands
/specials/fire-safety-and-security

Product description: Wireless PIR/microwave detector 12m 433 MHz
Trademark: Interlogix
Type designation: RF-DD1012-K4
Serial No: N/A
Hardware / Software: 55-1007-F / 1.06
Variants: See Annex 3
Placed on the market under the name or trademark of:
Name of the manufacturer: UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Address: Kelvinstraat 7
City: 6003DH Weert
Country: Netherlands
This certificate is granted to:
Name of the certificate holder: UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Address: Kelvinstraat 7
City: 6003DH Weert
Country: Netherlands
Ron Scheepers
Managing director
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Annex 1 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Page 2 / 4
162350038/AA/03
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
Security grade: 2
Environmental class: II
Equipment class: Fixed
Power supply type: C
This equipment can be applied in EN 50131-1 compliant systems up to and including security grade 2.
Annex 2 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Page 3 / 4
162350038/AA/03
Documentation lodged for this Certificate of Continued Compliance
Test Reports:
- Telefication B.V.: 150902083-013-Ver 1.00, 29 June 2016
- Telefication: 170900898-001-Ver. 1.00, 26 March 2018
- CNPP: AH200029 - RF-DD1012-K4_20200710, 10 July 2020
- CNPP: LE 20 00 07 RevA_20201221, 21 December 2020
- CNPP: LM 20 00 02-RF-DD1012-K4_20200710, 08 January 2020
Product Documentation:
- Assembly drawings
- Bill of material / Parts list
- Electronic schematics
- Manual
- Internal / external photos
- Label and label placement
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
EN 50131-2-4 January, 2008
Applied Standards
EN 50130-5 June, 2011
EN 50131-5-3 March, 2017
EN 50130-4+A1 October, 2014
EN 50131-1+A1+A2 May, 2017
Annex 3 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Page 4 / 4